600

Term, 19

&%wwnﬂaﬁu}
39;/L{,

kpmwwﬂi Sl

R, Breohe

filboo

. 0. O-Dvayy

llD \.OCW

’(’}?/WQ. bb 6»(2@ .
7)1 Sodub
SANNS L

¥ 77.?‘/‘/( P

PM-Q» W 9“‘?1'0 :

.

06, Wo-Jus |
KO T - FAS 909

‘V?LUQ. W 9o

A

J§SSNALSOE

TO,LA,@ (L)D'\,-?LO f
(hepoz. 2 rimsa
[/QM\?_ﬁa.mJ 7‘01
3 ,b«.uh'bxm

Lockwood Co., inc. Reorder No. 18542B-12-78

' The Board of County Commissioners of Dougwlas County met 1n ré‘gu‘lark.adjournved"' )

~ Approved the nminutes of the meeting of March. 5, 1984.

The ‘Board‘appro‘ved:Co.mmi'ssioh'ers' Cancelvla';cion oOrder No. 3244. Order is on

N oL Mr.
(L%L m‘g'%’u—og‘a‘:’[appropriate signs are erected.

\(P-Luxdﬂ rced .\LLzam,o

0L ;gdwaﬁéiuﬁ,\

‘ vdoy of

4§

March 8, 1984

session with two members of the Board present. . Mrs.

« 'Bradley was absent due
to attending anoxious weed conference in ‘Topeka. o - :

file in the office of the County Clerk.

Ruth Foster, Valleyview administrator, recommended the employment of Beatrice.
I. Brooks, in the position of certified nurse aide, permanent, part-time, at
the rate of $3.55 per hour, effective February 25, 1984. After discussion it
was moved by Mr. Neis ‘that this recommendation be approved, seconded by Mrs.
Hiebert, and carried. : : RETR

Mrs. Foster then recommended the following changes, effective February: 25,
1984: » o ’
(1) Debbie Mooney a probationary raise, from $3.79 ‘per"hour to $3.89
per hour. '

(2)
per hour.

After discussion it was moved by Mr. Neis that these recommendations be ap-
proved, seconded by Mrs. Hiebert, and carried.

Dianna Warren a probationary raise, from v$3'..79' per hour ‘to $3.89

The Board approved monthly fee reports for the following county offices:
County Clerk, Sheriff, Public Works, and Register of Deeds.

Mike Dooley, public works director, appeared before the Board with a contract
for right-of-way for Project No. Br. 10.44N-12.00E, Road No. 216 (Rd. I.D. No.
1200E), between the Board of Commissioners of Douglas County and Edgar Sals-
bury and Dorothy E. Salsbury, his wife, recorded owners, and ‘Arden Booth,
contract buyer, for 0.115 acres of right-of-way easement, 0.103 acres of
temporary easement for construction, and 37 rods of woven fence, in the lump
sum of $706. This lump sum payment includes allowance for 12 rods of tempo-
rary fencing. After review of this contract it was moved by Mr. Neils that 1t
be approved, seconded by Mrs. .Hiebert, and carried.

Dooley then presented the Board Resolution No. 84-15. This resolution
sets a weight limit of 3 tons on Bridge No. 20.28N-03.22E on County Road No.
325E (formerly County Road No. 559). This 1limit shall become effective when
After discussion it was moved by Mr. Neis
that this resolution be approved, seconded by Mrs. Hiebert, and carried.
Dooley then recommended that the Board accept the low quote from Lyle

Mr.
for the purchase of 277 road identi-

Signs, Inc., Eden Prairie, Minnesota,
fication signs, in the total amount of $2811.55. These quotes were opened
on February 6, 1984. After discussion it was moved by Mr. Neis that this
recomnendation be approved, seconded by Mrs. Hiebert, and carried.

Mr. Dooley then recommended for approval a Request for Construction Project
to be forwarded to the Kansas Department of Transporation whereas KDOT is
requested to program for construction that portion of FAS Route No. 209 lo-
cated North of Eudora, Kansas, which includes steel plate guard fence, for
an estimated total for project to be $17,000. Surveys and plans will be
made by Finney § Turnipseed Transporation and Civil Engineering and suffi-
cient funds of Douglas County are now, or will ‘be, available and hereby
pledged to KDOT in the amount and at the time required for the Supplementing
of TFederal funds available for the completion of this project. After dis-
cussion it was moved by Mr. Neis that this Request for Construction Project.
be approved, seconded by Mrs. Hiebert, and carried.

Mr. Dooley then recommended the approval of an Agreement between Douglas
County, Kansas, and ‘Schwab-Eaton, consulting engineers and land surveyors,
Manhattan, Kansas. This Agreement is relative to normal field survey, uti-
lity locations, balanced grading plans, culvert designs, construction cost
estimate, contour maps, bridge layouts, detailed bridge plans, and necessary
approvals for Bridge No. 18.58N-11.50E, located approximately 2.6 miles north
and 1.5 miles west of the intersection of US 40 and K-10 in Lawrence, in the
amount of $6150. After discussion it was moved by Mr. Neis that this recom-
mendation be approved, seconded by Mrs. Hiebert, and carried.

of an Agreement between Douglas

Mr. Dooley then recommended the approval
consulting engineers, Topeka, Kan-

County, Kansas, and Finney §& Turnipseed,
sas, relative to field surveys, designs, plans and specifications for Bridge
No. 04.50N-00.34E, Bridge No. 10.00N-21.60E, and Bridge No. 20.00N-15.80E,
in the total amount of $15,500. After discussion it was moved by Mr. Neis
that this recommendation be approved, seconded by Mrs. Hiebert, and carried.

No further business, the Board adjourned to meet on Monday, Marc\hi'.\LZ, 1984.

Voasy: Bt

Vice Chairman

AT TEST

County Clerk Nancy B¥ Hiebert

Patty Jai




